
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024028-2024 

Contract

Single Homelessness Prevention Service

London Borough of Ealing

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024028

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044b74  

Published 31 July 2024, 4:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Ealing

14-16 Uxbridge Road, London

London

W5 2HL

Contact

Surekha Chavda

Email

procurement@ealing.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024028-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024028-2024
mailto:procurement@ealing.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ealing.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.ealing.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.ealing.gov.uk
http://www.ealing.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Single Homelessness Prevention Service

Reference number

CH222438

II.1.2) Main CPV code

70333000 - Housing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract works with single non-priority homeless people who do not meet the ‘priority
need’ criteria under homelessness legislation. It will be outcomes based and payment will
only be made based on results achieved.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,790,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75123000 - Administrative housing services

75123000 - Administrative housing services



Page 4 to 7

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85000000 - Health and social work services

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Ealing

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Procedure Used

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009281

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/009281-2024


Page 6 to 7

PAN LONDON SINGLE HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION SERVICES LTD

BRIDGES OUTCOMES PARTNERSHIPS | 38 SEYMOUR STREET | | westminster

London

W1H 7BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

11887278

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,795,000

Lowest offer: £3,795,000 / Highest offer: £3,795,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Ealing

14-16 Uxbridge Road, London

London



Page 7 to 7

W5 2HL

Email

procurement@ealing.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.ealing.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

procurement@ealing.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ealing.gov.uk
http://www.ealing.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@ealing.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-18T21:04:47+0100
	TCPDF




